APN: 011-260-02	FILED FOR RECORDING							
RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:	AT THE REQUEST OF							
ignee L. Highee & Vickie E. Highee	Vance L. Highee							
HCR61BOX21 HIKO NU. 89017	2000 NOW 144 OW 4.5							
#1 NO NO . 8-701 /	2006 NOV 14 AM 10 08							
	LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED							
GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	FEE 140.00 DEP LESLIE BOUCHER 25							
Vance L. Higbert Vickie E. Higbert HCR61 Box 21	TTALIE DAGGUERED							
Hiko NV. 89017								
QUITCLAIM DEED								
	1111/1 1 2001							
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSED: That Loe	V. Higheettvelyn, I. Highee							
in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), the receipt of which is hefeby								
acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release VanceLitiquee, alas Vickie E that real property situated in Hiko	and forever quitclaim to							
that real property situated in, State of Nevada, and more pa	, County of							
, State of Nevada, and more pa	irticularly described as follows:							
That Portion of the Southwest Quarter (Su	of the Northeast charter							
(NF1/1) of Section 32 Township 6 Sout	h Kange 61 East M.D. DOXI							
Lying Easterly of U.S. Highway 93. Cor	isisting of Approx, 2,58							
Lying Easterly of U.S. Highway 93. Cor Acres more or less. [Parcel # 011-200-	-02) (District 6,0) (R01/#001903,							
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the te								
appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appert	taining.							
WITNESS my/our hand(s) this (3 day of	November 2006.							
WITNESS my/our riand(s) this day or _	1/08/11/00							
(Jal 1	e a moll							
per granden	Culyn / Hyles,							
Print mame	oc U MIGHE EVENEYMY. Highee							
(ACKNOWLEDGMENT)								
Note: Effective July 1, 2003, all decuments (except n	mana) authoritad for recording in							
Note: Effective July 1, 2003, all documents (except not Nevada must be on 8½ inch by 11 inch paper, have a								
right sides and at the bottom of each page, have a spa	ice of 3 inches by 3 inches at the							
upper right comer of the first page, and have a marg								
succeeding page. (NRS 247.110(4), effective July 1, Clark County, Nevada, were required to be in that form:								

State of Nevac	la)			
County of Linco		\	/	
	i (1) Joe V. High Name of the Property of the Pro	Month Mo	e me on this
Though the information in rehing on the document a	this section is not required by law, it not could prevent fraudulent removal	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER #2
		and reattachment of this form	Top of thumb here	Top of thumb here
to another document. Description of Attac			l l	,
Description of Attac	nent: Quitclaim	Deed		
Description of Attac	_/./	_		

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.			^			
	a) <u>011-200-02</u>		/\			
	b)		()			
	c)		\ \			
	d)		\ \			
า	Toma of Brownsto	FOR R	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
۷.	Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) Single		Instrument # 127849			
	c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Pl	ex Book:	126 Page: 53-54			
	, <u>==</u> ,	nercial /Ind'l Date of 1	Recording: NOV. 14, 2006			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e Home Notes:	1003 tumb. 1 100 1 1 1/ 51 20 4			
	i)					
3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	s				
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$				
	Taxable Value	\$				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, se	ection: 5				
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Parer	ts given to	Children			
		J				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%				
	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ackn	owledges, under penalty of periury.	oursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110.			
that	the information provided is correct to the best of their information and	belief, and can be supported by doc	umentation if called upon to substantiate the			
	rmation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowar alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant (
	itional amount owed.	o the brokery life buy of and och	of differ of foliary and objecting indoor for any			
Sion	nature	Capacity				
~-8	0 0 -1 -	Capacity				
Sign	nature Vance K. Kighel	Capacity				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
1	CEDEBIA (GREAT TOTO) IN CONTINUENT	_//_	DO TEX (GRANTED) IN GRANTE OF			
Prin	nt Name Joe V. Higbee	Print Name	incel. Higher			
45	iress Alamo (1)1).	Address HC (61 Bax 21			
	P.O.B 362	City Hik				
Stat	0.0	State	Zip 8 9017			
\						
1	\ \ \					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)						
Co.	Name	Fsc #				
	iress					
City		State	7 in			

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)